Page 1 Rev 00
Radial Glass Thermistor – C Series
Introduction
The Betatherm Glass Series NTC Thermistors are the perfect choice for
applications that require high stability and performance in harsh environmental
conditions. The Glass C Series use a hermetic glass encapsulation to allow
improved resistance to humid environments. With an operating temperature range
of -55°C to +250°C, these NTC glass sensors are suitable for elevated

Page 2 Rev 00
Part Numbering System
Electrical Specifications
Part
Number
Resistance
@
+25oC
Tolerance
@
+25oC
Beta
Value
Beta
Tolerance
Dissipation
Constant
(Still Air @
+25oC)
T.C.
Constant
(Still Air)
T.C.
Constant
(Stirred
Oil)
G2K3348C1 2000Ω ± 1% 3348 ± 2% 0.5mW/oC
Typ.
2 ~ 3
Seconds
0.18 ~ 0.2
Seconds
G2K3499C1 2000Ω ± 1% 3499 ± 2% 0.5mW/oC
Typ.
2 ~ 3
Seconds
0.18 ~ 0.2
Seconds
G5K3976C1 5000Ω ± 1% 3976 ± 2% 0.5mW/oC
Typ.
2 ~ 3
Seconds
0.18 ~ 0.2
Seconds
G10K3435C1 10000Ω ± 1% 3435 ± 2% 0.5mW/oC
Typ.
2 ~ 3
Seconds
0.18 ~ 0.2
Seconds
G10K3694C1 10000Ω ± 1% 3694 ± 2% 0.5mW/oC
Typ.
2 ~ 3
Seconds
0.18 ~ 0.2
Seconds
G30K3942C1 30000Ω ± 1% 3942 ± 2% 0.5mW/oC
Typ.
2 ~ 3
Seconds
0.18 ~ 0.2
Seconds
G50K3976C1 50000Ω ± 1% 3976 ± 2% 0.5mW/oC
Typ.
2 ~ 3
Seconds
0.18 ~ 0.2
Seconds
G100K4000C1 100000Ω ± 1% 4000 ± 2% 0.5mW/oC
Typ.
2 ~ 3
Seconds